

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2293 OF 2017

Taj Mohammed Khan ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....Respondent

K.D.Jha For Petitioner

Mr. Kaushal Trivedi, AGP

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for MCGM.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 1st November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent MCGM,  
Stand over to 08/11/2017 to file reply.

**( ASSOCIATE )**