

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2293 OF 2017**

Taj Mohammed KhanPetitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

Mr. K. D. Jha, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. K. R. Trivedi, AGP for the State.
Mr. Sagar Patil, advocate for MCGM.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2017.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, makes a grievance that the copy of the reply filed by the Corporation is not served upon him. The learned counsel appearing for the Corporation undertakes to serve the copy of the said reply upon the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned AGP during the course of the day. The statement is accepted.

2. In the above circumstances, the hearing of the petition is deferred till 22nd January, 2018.

3. The ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to remain in operation till next date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

[RANJIT MORE, J.]